

BID TAB																		
ST24010 - IOLA STREET REHABILITATION																		
ELM STREET TO N. 1ST STREET																		
CONTRACT NO. ST23010 BID NO. 24.140 QUESTCDN NO. 9004994																		
2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 3/26/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING																		
BASE BID					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Tri-Star Construction, LLC		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, OK		Glover & Associates		A & A Asphalt, Inc.		Grade Line Construction, LLC		Ellsworth Construction, LLC	
Item	Spec. No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
101	201 (A)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00
102	202 (A)	Unclassified Excavation	CY	130	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$62.00	\$8,060.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$86.00	\$11,180.00
103	202(E)	Select Borrow	CY	125	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$29.00	\$3,625.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$54.00	\$6,750.00
104	220	Type A-Salvage Topsoil	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,855.00	\$11,855.00
105	221 (B)	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2814	\$3.00	\$8,442.00	\$1.25	\$3,517.50	\$1.00	\$2,814.00	\$1.99	\$5,599.86	\$2.50	\$7,035.00	\$1.00	\$2,814.00	\$6.50	\$18,291.00
106	230 (A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	1615	\$3.00	\$4,845.00	\$6.75	\$10,901.25	\$5.00	\$8,075.00	\$5.93	\$9,576.95	\$6.00	\$9,690.00	\$4.40	\$7,106.00	\$5.00	\$8,075.00
107	303(B)	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$233.00	\$6,990.00
108	310 (B)	Subgrade Method B	SY	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
109	325	Separator Fabric	SY	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.25	\$337.50	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00
110	407 (B)	Tack Coat	GAL	246	\$4.00	\$984.00	\$20.00	\$4,920.00	\$5.00	\$1,230.00	\$3.50	\$861.00	\$5.00	\$1,230.00	\$4.00	\$984.00	\$11.50	\$2,829.00
111	409(A)	Fabric Reinforcement	SY	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$6.75	\$1,012.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
112	411 (B)	Superpave, Type S3 (PG64-22 OK)	TON	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$153.00	\$3,060.00
113	411 (C)	Superpave, Type S4 (PG64-22 OK)	TON	955	\$130.00	\$124,150.00	\$126.00	\$120,330.00	\$120.00	\$114,600.00	\$95.00	\$90,725.00	\$112.00	\$106,960.00	\$120.00	\$114,600.00	\$168.00	\$160,440.00
114	412	Cold Milling Pavement	SY	6817	\$7.00	\$47,719.00	\$2.60	\$17,724.20	\$5.00	\$34,085.00	\$3.50	\$23,859.50	\$4.25	\$28,972.25	\$5.00	\$34,085.00	\$4.60	\$31,358.20
115	609 (B)	1'-8" Combined Curb and Gutter (6" Barrier)	LF	175	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$115.00	\$20,125.00	\$31.00	\$5,425.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$54.00	\$9,450.00
116	610 (A)	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	712	\$60.00	\$42,720.00	\$80.00	\$56,960.00	\$68.00	\$48,416.00	\$49.99	\$35,592.88	\$69.00	\$49,128.00	\$85.00	\$60,520.00	\$103.50	\$73,692.00
117	610 (B)	6" Concrete Driveway (H.E.S)	SY	143	\$65.00	\$9,295.00	\$76.00	\$10,868.00	\$75.00	\$10,725.00	\$99.00	\$14,157.00	\$99.00	\$14,157.00	\$120.00	\$17,160.00	\$130.00	\$18,590.00
118	610 (I)	Tactile Warning Device-New	SF	72	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	\$18.00	\$1,296.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$43.00	\$3,096.00	\$31.00	\$2,232.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00
119	612(E)	Valve Box Adjust To Grade	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,578.00	\$4,734.00
120	612(A)	Manholes Adjust To Grade	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,388.00	\$9,552.00
121	619 (B)	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	175	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$9.00	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$18.25	\$3,193.75	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$36.00	\$6,300.00
122	619 (B)	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	SY	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00
123	641	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,833.05	\$16,833.05	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,888.00	\$8,888.00
124	642 (B)	Construction Staking Level II	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,010.00	\$4,010.00
125	880 (J)	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,071.00	\$28,071.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$301,385.00		\$293,000.00		\$308,335.00		\$312,346.94		\$320,669.25		\$352,799.00		\$465,380.20

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on March 26, 2024. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


Zach Smith, P.E.
Transportation Division Manager